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Satisfy Professional's Needs

40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / ACML010G
Cordless Area Worklight

Up to 4 batteries can be installed in 
parallel.
two LXT batteries + two XGT batteries 

Improved Self-righting 
performance

Max luminous flux

5,500 lm

Continuous run time (approx)

Battery: BL4080F x2 & BL1860B x2
all LEDs light up

Low mode 59 hours



Charging Time

15 min

55 min

45 min

36 min

22 min

24 min

DC18RC DC18RD

30 min

130 min

110 min

90 min

60 min

45 min

DC18SD

BL1815N 1.5Ah

2.0AhBL1820B

3.0AhBL1830B

4.0AhBL1840B

5.0AhBL1850B

6.0AhBL1860B

22 min

50 min

45 min

28 min

DC40RA DC40RB

30 min

85 min

67 min

38 min

DC40RC DC40WA

76 min 170 min

110 min

260 min

210 min

130 min

420 min

BL4020 2.0Ah 

BL4025 2.5Ah

BL4040 4.0Ah

BL4050F 5.0Ah

BL4080F 8.0Ah

Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.Not covered by EPTA-Procedure A4-072023-1

Standard Equipment : 

Cordless Area Worklight
40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / ACML010GZ

Illuminance 
(High / Med. / Low)
Luminous flux
Continuous run time 
on full battery charge

Dimensions (L x W x H)
Net weight
Power supply cord

at 1 m from the light source: 
550 / 300 / 150 lx
High / Med. / Low: 5,500 / 3,000 / 1,500 lm
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL1860B x2: 4.5 / 8.5 / 16 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2: 6.5 / 11 / 21 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2: 8.5 / 14 / 27 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2 & BL1860B x2: 
11 / 19.5 / 37 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2 & BL1860B x2: 
13 / 22.5 / 43 hours
High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4080F x2: 13 / 23 / 43 hours
490 x 490 x 814 mm 
14.4 (BL1415N) - 19.2 kg (BL4080F x2)
2.5 m 

Reflector
glows in the dark to 
help you locate the 
worklight body.

Diffusing lens
Daylight white 
(approx 5,500K)

Battery fuel 
gauge

Compatible with 3 power sources

AC

Inlet type AC 
power supply cord

two in parallel or 
one

two in parallel or 
one

AC power cord (QY00000093)

Battery capacity 
warning function

Hook for power 
cord

Lighting area selection

3 brightness settings
with memory function of the setting last time you power off

Low

1,500 lm

left

180°
right

180°360°

3,000 lm 5,500 lm

Medium High

IP54-rated water resistance
(Only with DC power supply)

Carrying handle

Padlock hole
anti-battery theft

AC outlet allows for connecting up to 8 
units of this light together.

all LEDs light up
Continuous run time (approx)

Medium LowHighBattery
8.5 h 16 h4.5 hBL1860B x2
11 h 21 h6.5 hBL4040 x2
14 h 27 h8.5 hBL4050F x2

19.5 h 37 h11 hBL4040 x2 + BL1860B x2
22.5 h 43 h13 hBL4050F x2 + BL1860B x2
23 h 43 h13 hBL4080F x2

- 59 h17.5 hBL4080F x2 + BL1860B x2

ML010GZ: Battery & charger are sold separately


