Satisfy Professional's Needs





Cordless Area Worklight ML010G 40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / AC





nakita

0.10

* 0

makita

Improved Self-righting performance



Up to 4 batteries can be installed in parallel. LXT batteries + two XGT batteries

Continuous run time (approx) Low mode 59 hours

Battery: BL4080F x2 & BL1860B x2 all LEDs light up



5,500 lm





HIUMHON



Continuous run time (approx) all LEDs light up

Battery	High	Medium	Low
BL1860B x2	4.5 h	8.5 h	16 h
BL4040 x2	6.5 h	11 h	21 h
BL4050F x2	8.5 h	14 h	27 h
BL4040 x2 + BL1860B x2	11 h	19.5 h	37 h
BL4050F x2 + BL1860B x2	13 h	22.5 h	43 h
BL4080F x2	13 h	23 h	43 h
BL4080F x2 + BL1860B x2	17.5 h	-	59 h

AC outlet allows for connecting up to 8 **IP54-rated water resistance** units of this light together.

Cordless Area Worklight

Power supply cord 2.5 m ML010GZ: Battery & charger are sold separately Standard Equipment : AC power cord (QY00000093)

Illuminance

(High / Med. / Low) Luminous flux Continuous run time on full battery charge

Dimensions (L x W x H)

Net weight

ML010GZ 40Vmax, 18V, 14.4V / AC

at 1 m from the light source:

13/22.5/43 hours

490 x 490 x 814 mm

at 1 m from the light source: 550 / 300 / 150 lx High / Med. / Low: 5,500 / 3,000 / 1,500 lm High / Med. / Low, w/ BL1860B x2: 4.5 / 8.5 / 16 hours High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2: 6.5 / 11 / 21 hours High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2: 8.5 / 14 / 27 hours High / Med. / Low w/ BL4050F x2: 8.5 / 14 / 27 hours

High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4040 x2 & BL1860B x2: 11 / 19.5 / 37 hours High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4050F x2 & BL1860B x2:

High / Med. / Low, w/ BL4080F x2: 13 / 23 / 43 hours

14.4 (BL1415N) - 19.2 kg (BL4080F x2)



worklight body.

Charging Time

TIBV TUTTITUTHTON	Fast Charging) DC18RC DC18RD	Standard Char DC18SD	ging)	Fast Charging DC40RA DC40RB	Standard Cha DC40RC	DC40WA
BL1815N 1.5Ah	15 min	30 min	BL4020 2.0Ah	22 min	30 min	110 min
BL1820B 2.0Ah	24 min	45 min	BL4025 2.5Ah	28 min	38 min	130 min
BL1830B 3.0Ah	22 min	60 min	BL4040 4.0Ah	45 min	67 min	210 min
BL1840B 4.0Ah	36 min	90 min	BL4050F 5.0Ah	50 min	85 min	260 min
BL1850B 5.0Ah	45 min	110 min	BL4080F 8.0Ah	76 min	170 min	420 min
BL1860B 6.0Ah	55 min	130 min				

Not covered by EPTA-Procedure Items of standard equipment and specifications may vary by country or area.

CÔNG TY TNHH MAKITA VIỆT NAM KH 456, Block 16, 181.12 Diding số 3, KCN VSP I, P. Hea Phil, TP. Thủ Dâu Mại, Binh Dương Dr. 0274 362 8339 - Fac 0274 362 8339 - Webste: www.znakita.com.um

CHI NHÁNH CTY TNHH MAKITA VN TAI MIỀN BẮC TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG

Kho 5, Số 1, Đường Số 6, KCN - ĐT - DV VSIP Bắc Ninh, P. Phù Chẩn, TP. Từ Sơn, T. Bắc Ninh. ĐT: 0222 376 5942 Fax: 0222 376 5941 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH HẢ NỘI 65 Trường Chinh, P. Phương Liệt, Q. Thanh Xuân, TP. Hà Nội. 07: 0243 202 2585

CHI NHÂNH ĐÀ NẨNG 102 Triệu Nũ Vương, P. Hải Châu 2, Q. Hải Châu, TP, Đà Năng, ĐT: 0236 352 5079 / 0236 352 5179 Fax: 0236 352 5479 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH CẨN THỔ 366 Võ Văn Kiệt, Khu Vực 5. P. An Thời, Q. Bình Thủy, TP. Cần Thơ. 4358 Fax: 0292 389 4359

TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH BUÔN MA THUỘT 68 Lẽ Đức Thọ, P. Thắng lợi, TP. Buôn Ma Thuột, T. Đák Lák. 68 Le Buc Thy, P. 1 DT: 0262 355 4556 Fax: 0262 355 45 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH HẢI PHÒNG Lô OH-O1, Dự án Hoàng Huy Riverside, P. Thượng Lý, ng Bàng, TP, Hải Phòng,

TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHI NHÁNH NHA TRANG Lö 3638 dướng B6, Khu dó thị Vinh Điểm Trung, Xã Vinh Ngọc, TP. Nha Trang, T, Khánh Hòa DT: 0258 220 0039 TRUNG TÂM DỊCH VỤ KHÁCH HÀNG CHÍ NHÁNH HỒ CHÍ MINH Số 12 Trịnh Văn Cần, P. Cầu Ông Lãnh, Q. 1, TP. Hồ Chi Minh. Đĩ: 0283 821 5191

A4-072023-1